

Henderson County Board of Health

Henderson County Department of Public Health Steven E. Smith, MPA - Secretary to the Board Henderson County Health Director

1200 Spartanburg Highway, Suite 100 Hendersonville, NC 28792 Main Phone: (828) 692-4223 | Administration FAX: (828) 697-4709

Pete	Richa	ırds

Chairperson/Dentist

Barbara Stanley Vice Chairperson/Nurse

> **Robyn Bryson Pharmacist**

Bo Caldwell

General Public

Jim Crafton Engineer

Robert Duffey Physician

David Ellis General Public

Graham Fields General Public

Bill Lapsley County Commissioner

> **Leslie Leidecker** Veterinarian

> > **Craig Poole** Optometrist

NOTICE TO PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that the Henderson County Board of Health Budget Review Committee will hold a special meeting on Thursday, January 31, 2019 at 4:15pm in the Henderson County Department of Health Board Room located at 1200 Spartanburg Highway, Hendersonville, NC 28792.

The purpose of the meeting will be to review and consider public health priorities and related revenue and expenditure considerations for the development of the FY 2019-2020 budget proposal.

This the 16th day of January, 2018.

Steven E. Smith Secretary to the Henderson County Board of Health (828) 692-4223